
For more details, register at CE.nemours.org
or scan the QR code.

PROGRAM BEGINS

8:00 a.m.

8:15 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:45 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

12:30 p.m.

1:15 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:45 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

4:45 p.m.

5:15 p.m.

Course Introduction

Assessment of the Critically Ill Child

Pediatric Shock

Break

Acute Resp. Failure/Ventilation

Skill Stations
Simulation Lab

I - Ventilation
II - Ventilator Modes
III - Intubation/LMA/EMS
IV - Respiratory Failure/Shock

Lunch

Traumatic Injuries in Children

Pediatric Resuscitation

Break

Skill Stations
Simulation Lab

V - Pediatric Resuscitation
VI - Pediatric Resuscitation
VII - Pediatric Resuscitation
VIII - IV/IO

Recap of Day One:
Key Points and Review Pre-Test

Adjourn

DAY 2

A G E N D A

Fundamental Critical Care
Support: Pediatrics

DAY 1

7:30 a.m. Registration & Breakfast
Participants must hand in Pre-Test

The Fundamental Critical Care Support: Pediatrics (FCCS:P) program will
introduce principles important in the initial care of critically ill or injured pediatric
patients to physicians, nurses, and other healthcare providers who are not skilled
in pediatric critical care but, who must care for such a patient in anticipation of
the arrival of a pediatric intensivist or pending transfer of the patient to a more
suitable facility.
  
    

Location: Nemours Children’s Hospital, Florida
6535 Nemours Parkway
Orlando, Florida 32827

8:00 a.m.

8:45 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

9:45 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

12:15 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

1:45 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

PROGRAM BEGINS

Sign-in & Breakfast7:30 a.m.

Neurological Emergencies

Acute Upper and Lower Airway Disease

Break

Fluids, Electrolytes, and Metabolic
Disturbances

Skill Stations
Simulation Lab

IX - Integration
X - Invasive Devices
XI - Transport
XII - Sedation

Lunch

Sedation, Analgesia, and
Neuromuscular Blockade

Postoperative Management

Break

Skill Stations
Simulation Lab

XIII - Sedation
XIV - Sedation

Recap of Day Two:
Pertinent Points and Concepts

Post-Test and Program Evaluation

Adjourn

https://ce.nemours.org/content/spring-2025-pediatric-fundamental-critical-care-support#group-tabs-node-course-default1

