## Fundamental Critical Care Support: Pediatrics

## AGENDA

The **Fundamental Critical Care Support: Pediatrics (FCCS:P)** program will introduce principles important in the initial care of critically ill or injured pediatric patients to physicians, nurses, and other healthcare providers who are not skilled in pediatric critical care but, who must care for such a patient in anticipation of the arrival of a pediatric intensivist or pending transfer of the patient to a more suitable facility.

Location: Nemours Children's Hospital, Florida 6535 Nemours Parkway Orlando, Florida 32827

## DAY 1

7:30 a.m.	<b>Registration &amp; Breakfast</b> Participants must hand in Pre-Test	
PROGRAM BEGINS		
8:00 a.m.	Course Introduction	
8:15 a.m.	Assessment of the Critically III Child	
9:00 a.m.	Pediatric Shock	
9:45 a.m.	Break	
10:00 a.m.	Acute Resp. Failure/Ventilation	
10:45 a.m.	Skill Stations Simulation Lab • I - Ventilation • II - Ventilator Modes • III - Intubation/LMA/EMS • IV - Respiratory Failure/Shock	
12:30 p.m.	Lunch	
1:15 p.m.	Traumatic Injuries in Children	
2:00 p.m.	Pediatric Resuscitation	
2:45 p.m.	Break	
3:00 p.m.		
	<ul> <li>Skill Stations</li> <li>Simulation Lab</li> <li>V - Pediatric Resuscitation</li> <li>VI - Pediatric Resuscitation</li> <li>VII - Pediatric Resuscitation</li> <li>VIII - IV/IO</li> </ul>	
4:45 p.m.	Simulation Lab • V - Pediatric Resuscitation • VI - Pediatric Resuscitation • VII - Pediatric Resuscitation	



## DAY 2

7:30 a.m.	Sign-in & Breakfast	
PROGRAM BEGINS		
8:00 a.m.	Neurological Emergencies	
8:45 a.m.	Acute Upper and Lower Airway Disease	
9:30 a.m.	Break	
9:45 a.m.	Fluids, Electrolytes, and Metabolic Disturbances	
10:00 a.m.	Skill Stations Simulation Lab • IX - Integration • X - Invasive Devices • XI - Transport • XII - Sedation	
12:15 p.m.	Lunch	
1:00 p.m.	Sedation, Analgesia, and Neuromuscular Blockade	
1:45 p.m.	Postoperative Management	
2:30 p.m.	Break	
3:00 p.m.	Skill Stations Simulation Lab • XIII - Sedation • XIV - Sedation	
3:30 p.m.	<b>Recap of Day Two:</b> Pertinent Points and Concepts	
4:00 p.m.	Post-Test and Program Evaluation	
5:00 p.m.	Adjourn	



For more details, register at <u>CE.nemours.org</u> or scan the QR code.

